

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Equestrian Queensland Coaching Advisory Group (CAG)



Reports to:	Equestrian Queensland Board		
Opening Date:	Wednesday 25 November 2020		
Closing Date:	Friday 18 December 2020		
Term:	24 months from time of appointment		

Purpose

Equestrian Queensland (EQ) is seeking nominations from eligible members for the EQ Coaching Advisory Group (CAG) to support the strategic direction and the ongoing education of coaches through the EA accreditation pathway.

Role

The role of the CAG is to provide expert advice to the EQ Board about the coaching education program including professional development content and scheduling and initiatives to drive positive change.

Functions

The primary function of the CAG is to act as a source of expert advice to the EQ Board about matters relating to coach education, improvement and safety. This includes:

- Development Identifying relevant development needs for both State and Nationally run courses
- Quality Assurance Providing suggested improvements for the National coaching accreditation framework.
- Innovation Providing advice about topics or new initiatives that will improve safety and standards and enhance the brand.
- Any other coaching related matters as requested by the EQ Board.

Membership

Ideally the group will be representative of the broader coaching EA community with a cross section of grass roots coaches, elite level coaches, and a mix of coaches across the different sport disciplines.

To be eligible for a position on the EQ CAG individuals will be required to;

- be a current financial membership of EQ.
- be a current EA coaches of any discipline with more than five years of experience at EA level one standard or above along with a demonstrated understanding of the current EA coaching pathway are required.
- have an understanding of issues which impact on the development of the sport and coaching in Queensland, or the ability to quickly acquire such knowledge (highly desirable).
- work collaboratively as part of a team and work constructively with others who may have different idea and views.
- maintain confidentiality.

Reporting

The CAG will report to the EQ Board by exception as required and formally every six months.

Selection Process

This is an EQ Board appointed position. Candidates should submit their expression of interest by completing the form below and emailing to Briston Toft <u>ceo@equestriangld.com.au</u> by close of business **Friday 18 December 2020.**

Expression of Interest - EQ Coaching Advisory Group (CAG)			
Full Name			mbership nber
Level of coaching qualification & speciality (minimum level one)			
Number of years of coaching experience (minimum five)			
Expertise and knowledge that I can bring to the CAG			
Other			
Ideclare I have no real or perceived conflict of interest that would prevent me from participating openly and transparently in this group.			
Signed:		Dat	e: